MAR-03-2010 13:18 From: Division of Corporation Aoriva Department of State	P.1 Fic.supplizon/scriptpefilcovr /s
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	7/
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docur	audit ment.
(((H10000040904 3)))	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser lite page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	m this
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	
From: Account Name : A.A.ALI, CPA Account Number : I2000000192 Phone : (407)298-3900 Fax Number : (407)298-0660	RECEI 10 MAR - 3
<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used f annual report mailings. Enter only one email address plea Email Address:</pre>	
FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Stephan Packus - BRYAN CORPORATION Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 03 Estimated Charge \$78.75	TALLAHASSEE.FLOR
Electronic Eiling Menu 1 of 1	<u></u>

.

850-617-6381	3/1/2010 1	2:56:50 PM PACE	1/001	Fax Sei	rver	
		ļ				
		;		1		
				ţ		
		:				
					,	
-				ł		
March 1, 2010						
AALCH 1, 2010		DA DEPARTMENT OF S	11 A 111			-
	FLOK	Division of Corporations	HATE	<u>.</u>		
A.A.ALI, CPA		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		•		
				i		
,				1		
SUBJECT: BRYAN CORPO	ORATION					
REF: W10000010176				!		
				l		
		:				
		•		:		
iocument has not be	en filed. Pla	ease make the fol	lowing c	orrection	s and	
iocument has not be cefax the complete of The name designated as, or it is not dia Please select a new	en filed. Pl document, inc in your docu stinguishable name and make	ease make the fol luding the electr ment is unavailab from the name of the correction	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat	s and sheet. e same ty.	
iocument has not be cefax the complete of the name designated as, or it is not dia clease select a new places. One or more listinguishable from	en filed. Pl document, inc in your docu stinguishable name and make major words n the one pre	ease make the fol luding the electron ment is unavailab from the name of a the correction may be added to a sently on file.	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a nake the	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name	s and sheet. e same ty. e	
We received your ele document has not be refax the complete of The name designated as, or it is not difference please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from Adding "of Florida"	en filed. Pl document, inc in your docu stinguishable name and make major words n the one pre	ease make the fol luding the electron ment is unavailab from the name of a the correction may be added to a sently on file.	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a nake the	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name	s and sheet. e same ty. e	
document has not be cefax the complete of the name designated as, or it is not dis clease select a new places. One or more distinguishable from adding "of Florida"	en filed. Pl document, inc in your docu stinguishable name and make major words n the one pre or "Florida"	ease make the fol luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the name is	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep	s and sheet. e same ty. e table.	
iocument has not be cefax the complete of the name designated as, or it is not dia clease select a new places. One or more listinguishable from	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of	ease make the fol luding the electron from the name of a the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the name is 0062910	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not be refax the complete of the name designated as, or it is not div please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from adding "of Florida" the document number COMPANY, LLC. if you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol luding the electron from the name of a the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not bear refax the complete of The name designated as, or it is not dia please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from Adding "of Florida" The document number COMPANY, LLC.	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not be refax the complete of the name designated as, or it is not div please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from adding "of Florida" the document number COMPANY, LLC. if you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not be refax the complete of the name designated as, or it is not div please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from adding "of Florida" the document number COMPANY, LLC. if you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not be refax the complete of the name designated as, or it is not div please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from adding "of Florida" the document number COMPANY, LLC. if you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not bear refax the complete of The name designated as, or it is not dia Please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from Adding "of Florida" The document number COMPANY, LLC. If you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not bear refax the complete of The name designated as, or it is not dia Please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from Adding "of Florida" The document number COMPANY, LLC. If you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not bear refax the complete of The name designated as, or it is not dia Please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from Adding "of Florida" The document number COMPANY, LLC. If you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	
iocument has not bear refax the complete of The name designated as, or it is not dia Please select a new places. One or more distinguishable from Adding "of Florida" The document number COMPANY, LLC. If you have any furd (850) 245-6929. Tustin M Shivers Regulatory Specialia	en filed. Pl document, inc. in your docu stinguishable name and make e major words n the one pre- or "Florida" of the name of ther question:	ease make the fol- luding the electron from the name of the correction may be added to sently on file. to the end of a conflict is L0400 s concerning your FAX Aud. #: H10	lowing c onic fil le since an exis in all a make the hame is 0062910 documen	orrection ing cover it is th ting enti ppropriat name not accep THE BRYA t, please	s and sheet. e same ty. e table. N	

i

MAR-03-2010 13:28 From:

To:850 617 6381

P.3

; 1

2010 HAR -3

PH 나:

ភ្ល

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STEPHAN BACCUS CORPORATION

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the corporation is:

NAME: STEPHAN BACCUS CORPORATION

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 1120 BYERLY WAY ORLANDO, FL 32818 MAILING ADDRESS: 1120 BYERLY WAY ORLANDO, FL 32818

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of (One) Dollar(s) (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares." MAR-03-2010 13:28 From:

(((110000040904 3)))

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

Name:	BASHEER BACCHUS	
Address:	1120 BYERLY WAY	

City: ORLANDO, FL 32818

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have ONE (1) director(S) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

Name:	BASHEER BACCHUS, PRESIDENT	
Address:	1120 BYERLY WAY	
City:	ORLANDO, FL 32818	

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Name:	BASHEER BACCHUS	сния	
Address:	1120 BYERLY WAY		
City:	ORLANDO, FL 32818		
		(

((([]10000040904 3)))

Pjage 2

MAR-03-2010 13:29 From: لابتر

2

To:850 617 6381

02/28/10

02/28/10

Date

Date

P.5

(((H10000040904 3)))

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Baskee Barchu

BASHEER BACCHUS / Registered Agent

Zasher Barchus

BASHEER BACCHUS / Incorporation

(((H1000040904 3)))

Page 3

2010 HAR -3 PH 4: 56

177